DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
+ 4+ + + 4
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND CANNABIS BOARD
+ o+ o+ o+ 4

MEETING
IN THE MATTER OF':
UND Necessities, LLC
t/a DC Smoke :
717 D Street NW : Fact Finding
License No. 126787 : Hearing
(Request for a 30-day
extension to obtain
final license)
Thursday

February 13, 2025

The Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis
Board met via WebEx videoconference, Chairperson
Donovan W. Anderson presiding.

PRESENT:
DONOVAN W. ANDERSON, Chairperson
SILAS GRANT, JR., Member

RYAN JONES, Member
DAVID MEADOWS, Member

ALSO PRESENT:

JOSE ORELLANA, DC ABCA Staff

Neal R. Gross and Co., Inc.
(202) 234-4433 Washington DC www.nealrgross.com



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

P-R-O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S

4:27 p.m.

CHAIRPERSON ANDERSON: Now we move to
our afternoon schedule. We just got to our
afternoon schedule although it's 4:27 -- also
it's 4:27. So the first case on our afternoon
calendar, which was initially a 1:30 hearing, it
was a fact finding hearing on DC Smoke. That
hearing is cancelled.

(Whereupon, the above-entitled matter

went off the record at 4:27 p.m.)

Neal R. Gross and Co., Inc.

(202) 234-4433 Washington DC www.nealrgross.com




(202) 234-4433

A M 0
ABCA 1:20 matter 1:5 2:10
above-entitled 2:10 MEADOWS 1:18 1
afternoon 2:4,5,6 MEETING 1:3 1:30 2:7
Alcoholic 1:2,13 Member 1:17,17,18 126787 1:7
Anderson 1:14,16 2:3 met 1:13 131:11
move 2:3
B 2
Beverage 1:2,13 N 2025 1:11
Board 1:2,13 Necessities 1:6
NW 1:7 3
c 30-day 1:8
calendar 2:7 (0)
cancelled 2:9 obtain 1:9 4
Cannabis 1:2,13 ORELLANA 1:20 4:27 2:2,5,6,11
case 2:6
Chairperson 1:13,16 P 5
2:3 P-R-O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S
COLUMBIA 1:1 2:1 6
p-m2:2,11
D PRESENT 1:15,19 7
D17 presiding 1:14 717 1:7
DAVID 1:18
DC 1:6,20 2:8 Q
DISTRICT 1:1
Donovan 1:14,16 R
record 2:11
E Request 1:8
extension 1:9 RYAN 1:17
F S
fact 1:7 2:8 schedule 2:4,5
February 1:11 SILAS 1:17
final 1:9 Smoke 1:6 2:8
finding 1:7 2:8 Staff 1:20
first2:6 Street 1.7
G T
GRANT 1:17 t/a1:6
o Thursday 1:11
hearing 1:7 2:7,8,9 U
| UND 1:6
initially 2:7 v
; videoconference 1:13
JONES 1:17 w
JOSE 1:20 W 1:14,16
JR1:17 WebEXx 1:13
went 2:11
K
X
L
license 1:7,9 Y
LLC 1:6
z

Neal R. Gross and Co., Inc.
Washington DC

www.nealrgross.com



CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the foregoing transcript

In the matter of: DC Smoke

Before: DC ABCA

Date: 02-13-25

Place: teleconference

was duly recorded and accurately transcribed under
my direction; further, that said transcript is a

true and accurate complete record of the

proceedings.

Court Reporter

NEAL R. GROSS
COURT REPORTERS AND TRANSCRIBERS
1716 14TH ST, N.W., STE. 200
(202) 234-4433 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20009-7831 www.nealrgross.com




