DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA + + + + + ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND CANNABIS BOARD + + + + + MEETING

IN THE MATTER OF: :

UND Necessities, LLC :

t/a DC Smoke

t/a DC Smoke
717 D Street NW : Fact Finding
License No. 126787 : Hearing
.

(Request for a 30-day : extension to obtain final license)

Thursday February 13, 2025

The Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Board met via WebEx videoconference, Chairperson Donovan W. Anderson presiding.

PRESENT:

DONOVAN W. ANDERSON, Chairperson SILAS GRANT, JR., Member RYAN JONES, Member DAVID MEADOWS, Member

ALSO PRESENT:

JOSE ORELLANA, DC ABCA Staff

1	P-R-O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S		
2	4:27 p.m.		
3	CHAIRPERSON ANDERSON: Now we move to		
4	our afternoon schedule. We just got to our		
5	afternoon schedule although it's 4:27 also		
6	it's 4:27. So the first case on our afternoon		
7	calendar, which was initially a 1:30 hearing, it		
8	was a fact finding hearing on DC Smoke. That		
9	hearing is cancelled.		
10	(Whereupon, the above-entitled matter		
11	went off the record at 4:27 p.m.)		
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

	ı	ı
A	M	0
ABCA 1:20	matter 1:5 2:10	
above-entitled 2:10	MEADOWS 1:18	1
afternoon 2:4,5,6	MEETING 1:3	1:30 2:7
Alcoholic 1:2,13	Member 1:17,17,18	126787 1:7
Anderson 1:14,16 2:3	met 1:13	13 1:11
Anderson 1.14, 10 2.0	move 2:3	10 1.11
В	IIIOVE 2.5	2
<u> </u>	N	
Beverage 1:2,13		2025 1:11
Board 1:2,13	Necessities 1:6	3
	. NW 1:7	
C		30-day 1:8
calendar 2:7	O	
cancelled 2:9	obtain 1:9	4
Cannabis 1:2,13	ORELLANA 1:20	4:27 2:2,5,6,11
case 2:6		
Chairperson 1:13,16	P	5
2:3	P-R-O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S	
COLUMBIA 1:1	2:1	6
0010111211111	p.m 2:2,11	
D	PRESENT 1:15,19	7
D 1:7	presiding 1:14	
DAVID 1:18	presiding 1.14	717 1:7
_	Q	
DC 1:6,20 2:8	<u>\</u>	
DISTRICT 1:1		
Donovan 1:14,16	R	
	record 2:11	
E	Request 1:8	
extension 1:9	RYAN 1:17	
F	S	
fact 1:7 2:8	schedule 2:4,5	
	SILAS 1:17	
February 1:11 final 1:9	Smoke 1:6 2:8	
finding 1:7 2:8	Staff 1:20	
first 2:6	Street 1:7	
G	T	
GRANT 1:17	t/a 1:6	
CIGHT 1.17	Thursday 1:11	
Н	indisday (.)	
-	U	
hearing 1:7 2:7,8,9		
	UND 1:6	
I	V	
initially 2:7	videoconference 1:13	
J	videocomerence 1:13	
JONES 1:17	-	
JOSE 1:20	W 1:14,16	
JR 1:17	WebEx 1:13	
	went 2:11	
K	-	
	X	
L		
license 1:7,9	Y	
LLC 1:6		
	Z	
	1	I

${\color{red} \underline{C} \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{E} \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{R} \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{T} \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{I} \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{F} \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{I} \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{C} \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{A} \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{T} \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{E}}$

This is to certify that the foregoing transcript

In the matter of: DC Smoke

Before: DC ABCA

Date: 02-13-25

Place: teleconference

was duly recorded and accurately transcribed under my direction; further, that said transcript is a true and accurate complete record of the proceedings.

Court Reporter

near Nous &